ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
FEATURES & BENEFITS
—
Ease of assembly Consistent and repeatable fitting
makeup
All wetted components
are PFA
Broad chemical compatibility

	***  �Inserts can be installed using a mandrel and a hot air gun when space restrictions prevent the use of handheld and bench top insertion tools.
6
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
Individual tool components
Part number Tool Size
PMND-4-P Mandrel 1⁄4"
PMND-6-N Mandrel 3⁄8"
PMND-8-N Mandrel 1⁄2"
PMND-12-N Mandrel 3⁄4"
PMND-16-N Mandrel 1"
PMND-20-N Mandrel 11⁄4"
PMND-24-N Mandrel 11⁄2" or
40 mm
PMTMND-4 Minimum tube union mandrel 1⁄4"
PMTMND-6 Minimum tube union mandrel 3⁄8"
PMTMND-8 Minimum tube union mandrel 1⁄2"
PMTMND-12 Minimum tube union mandrel 3⁄4"
PMTMND-16 Minimum tube union mandrel 1"
PMTMND-20 Minimum tube union mandrel 11⁄4"
PMTMND-24 Minimum tube union mandrel 11⁄2" or
40 mm
PCLMP-6 Clamp insert 3⁄8"
PCLMP-8 Clamp insert 1⁄2"
PCLMP-12 Clamp insert 3⁄4"
PCLMP-16 Clamp insert 1"
PCLMP-20 Clamp insert 11⁄4"
PCLMP-24 Clamp insert 11⁄2"
PCLMP-M40 Clamp insert 40 mm
PCLMP-4-R Clamp insert – EPDM lined* 1⁄4"
PCLMP-6-R Clamp insert – EPDM lined* 3⁄8"
PCLMP-8-R Clamp insert – EPDM lined* 1⁄2"
PCLMP-12-R Clamp insert – EPDM lined* 3⁄4"
PCLMP-16-R Clamp insert – EPDM lined* 1"
PCLMP-20-R Clamp insert –  EPDM lined* 11⁄4"
PCLMP-24-R Clamp insert – EPDM lined* 11⁄2"
PCLMP-M40-R Clamp insert – EPDM lined* 40 mm
PHMND-8 Hot-air mandrel 1⁄2"
PHMND-12 Hot-air mandrel 3⁄4"
PHMND-16 Hot-air mandrel 1"
Part number Tool Size

40 mm
7
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
PFA inserts
Part number (10 per pack) Size
PINS-4-SET10 1⁄4"
PINS-6-SET10 3⁄8"
PINS-8-SET10 1⁄2"
PINS-12-SET10 3⁄4"
PINS-16-SET10 1"
PINS-20-SET10 1 1⁄4"
PINS-24-SET10 1 1⁄2" or
40 mm
  *  Eliminates clamp marks on tubing.
**  �Two PWR-24-A or PWR-24-B or combination thereof are required
to assemble 1 1/2" or 40 mm size fittings.
PrimeLock Fittings: part number*
P        -                                                 - 3
Configuration
	 S	=	Straight
	 E	=	Elbow
	 T	=	Tee***
	 P	=	�Panel
mount
	 PX	=	�Extended
panel mount
	CAP	=	Cap
	PLG	=	Plug
	 NT	=	Nut
Description
K	=	PrimeLock
V	=	�PrimeLock
"SpaceSaver"
P	=	PureBond®
Leg 1
connection
	 4	=	1⁄4"
	 6	=	3⁄8"
	 8	=	1⁄2"
	 12	=	3⁄4"
	 16	=	1"
	 20	=	11⁄4"
	 24	=	11⁄2"
	M40	=	40 mm
Nut
material**
3	=	PFA
Description
K	=	PrimeLock
V	=	�PrimeLock
"SpaceSaver"
P	=	PureBond
Leg 2
connection
	 4	=	1⁄4"
	 6	=	3⁄8"
	 8	=	1⁄2"
	 12	=	3⁄4"
	 16	=	1"
	 20	=	11⁄4"
	 24	=	11⁄2"
	M40	=	40 mm
Description
K	=	PrimeLock
V	=	�PrimeLock
"SpaceSaver"
P	=	PureBond
Leg 3
connection
	 4	=	1⁄4"
	 6	=	3⁄8"
	 8	=	1⁄2"